JN =Student Fees

Nebo School District
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2020-2021*
Each fee listed on this schedule is the maximum amount that may be charged for its respective activity. A
school or program may charge a smaller fee than what is listed here. No other fees may be charged without
approval of the Nebo Board of Education

Note: Please see High School Fee Schedule for appropriate charges/fees if student is participating in any
high school activities.

PER STUDENT ANNUAL MAXIMUM
Maximum a student may be charged per year for participation in all activities..............ccccccveeeiiiiiiiiiiiee s $1,000.00

REGISTRATION FEES
Activity Fee (activity card, locker rental, assemblies, student rewards and recognitions, etc.)...........cccccoecvvrennnen $25.00
Textbooks/Technology/Materials (9th Grade) .........c.eeei i e $70.00

CLASS FEES AND OTHER CHARGES

ACHVITY/FIEIA THIP FOO..eeiii it e e e e et e e e e e e st e e e e e e e s s tbaeeeeaeeesasssaeeeaeessasnnaeneaaeean $20.00
Advanced Placement Tests (excluding cost of college credit - see subsection 3.1.1.2) $100.00
Class ChanGe.......ooiii i e as (non-essential, student requested) $5.00
Credit MAKE-UP. ... ettt ettt (each .25 Credit Earned) $30.00
Curricular CIUD/Program DUES ..........uiiiiiieeeiiete ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e e s e e e e e sn e e e eaabn e e e snneeesanreeens $10.00
Dual ImmErsion MAtEIIAIS ............eiiiiiiie et e ettt e e e e e ettt eea e e e e e nnaeeeeeaeeesaannneeeeaaaeeaannseneeas $55.00
FCS (FOOd/CIOthING) (B GratE) ......ccveeiveeee ettt ettt ettt et te et e e e et e e ae e ebeebeebeeatesaaesaeesreesreesreannas $10.00
Gifted and Talented ENFCNMENT..........ooo ettt s e e e s e e e et e e e sneeeesanneee s $50.00
HONOTS CNOIN ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sae e ebe e e be et e e s e esbessaesbeesbeesbeeaseeaseemeeeseeeseebeenbeenbeesbesssesseesseesseeseannas $50.00
Mobile Device ProteCtion PIAN ............eeiiiie e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e s ae e e e e e e e anneee (per device) $30.00
Musical Instrument Rental — SChOOl YEAr .........ccvviiiiiiiiiiee e (per instrument) $150.00
Musical Instrument Rental - SUMMET ..........oooiiiiiiiie et (per instrument) $35.00
P . e et e e h et e e h et e e ettt e e ae e e e e R et e e e ettt e e ene et e e aRae et e e teeeeeanteeeeanneeeeataeeeaan $10.00
PIANNETS ...ttt ettt ettt et e ae e ebe e bt e beea b e esbeete e teeeEe e be e aeeReeeReeeRe e beeabeenbeenbeehaeeReenteeereenteennenaeeeneereenns $6.00
Reward Activities - (students Who qUalIfy)..........cueeiiiiii e (per term) $5.00
Y11= g Lot - o RSO SPS $10.00
SUMMET SCROOL......ciiiii e (each .25 Credit Earned) $55.00
Testing Center ASSESSIMENTS ........oiiiiiiiiieii et (per assessment) $80.00
LI E= 1 e Y28 T3 T o SRR (per referral) $30.00
QLI = L oY 31 1o o SRS (per citation) $50.00
Visual and Performing ArtS .........ouioi oo (per class per semester) $10.00
(limitation not applicable to elective projects)
PerformManCe/SNOW ChOIN.........c.iiiiieiicii ettt ettt ettt st e e teesbeesbeesbeesaesseesbeesseesseensesnsesneesseenseenseans $50.00
NG L =10 Lo I 11 PSSRSO $50.00
YAIDOOK. ...ttt (not subject to fee waiver) $35.00
EXTRA CURRICULAR/CO-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES
AFLET SCNOOI ACHVILIES ....veiuviieiiieiieie ettt ettt ettt e s te e be et e esteessesseesteesseebeensesneesseeeseenbeenseenseessessaesrees $25.00
LS Te] gt Lol O [0 o o] o =T =) RSSO (per club) $25.00
Participation Fee (transportation, equipment, uniforms, referees, entry/tournament fees)
Basketball & WreStliNg ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e et aa e e (per activity) $90.00
Cross Country, Golf, TEeNNIS, & TracK, .......ccccriiiiiiiiiee it (per activity) $85.00
District YOUTh SYMPRONY ..ottt bbbttt e s b e st e sareenaneas $100.00
MUSICAIIPIAY ...ttt ettt et e e et e e s e e e e eeeas (per activity) $30.00
Nebo AFtEr-SChOOI PrOgrams ..........oiuiiiiiiiiie it per club) $20.00
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps, ClINICS, E1C..........ccccuuiiiiii e e e e e e e e s eaar e e e e e e e e eaaaes $500.00

*Fees may be waived in accordance with state laws and regulations. For information contact the school
administration.
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